
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6284
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012
MONETARY RELIEF TO FAMILIES
Singh Shri Sukhdev

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) has requested monetary relief for the families of people who were killed and cremated during militancy period in Punjab; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): Information is being collected.
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